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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Number
,i Persons.

Item.

i
I I

VOTE No. 1.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—
continued.

1924-25.

1924-25.
Subdivision No. IV.-— General Assembly Library—

continued.
£

14
15
16

14
15
Mi

Othf.r Charges for and incidental to—

Binding books
Grant to Library Fund
Newspapers and carriage of books

400
700
200

Total—Subdivision No. IV
1,300

4,485

Subdivision No. V. — Hansard.

1
12

1
1
1
1
2

1717 Salaries—
Hansard, Staff and Reporters—

Chief Reporter
12 Reporters : 1 at £550, 4 at £450, 1 at £442, 1 at

£420*, 1 at £390, 1 at £370, 1 at £362, 2 at £350
Hansard Supervisor
Hansard Supervisor's Assistant
Clerk to Hansard Supervisor
Hansard Indexer
Committee Reporters : 2 at £240
Extra assistance for Hansard

684

5,034
422
387
190
210
480
670

19

18
Other Charges for and incidental to—

Printing of Hansard

8,077

IK 6,000

Total— Subdivision No. V ... 14,07

Subdivision No. VI.—Bellamy's.

1
1
1
1
5

1919 Salaries—
Manager (also Custodian)
Chef, at £360
Head Waiter
Clerk (also Doorkeeper during recess) ...

Attendants, Manager's staff: 1 at 15s. 10d., 1 at
14s. 10d., and 3 at 14s. 4d. per diem ...

Extra Attendants, Manager's staff, during session ...

570
360
280
275

1,340
3,6239

20

21
22

Other Charges fok and incidental to —

Linen, glassware, china, cutlery, plateware, towels,
kitchen utensils, uniforms, furniture, &c, for use
of members in Bellamy's and Parliamentary
Buildings

Maintenance of staff during session
Washing linen, &c.

6,448

•>()

676
1,158

220
21
22■i

Total— Subdivision No. VI
2,054

8,502

Subdivision No. VII - General Expenses.

23

24
25
26
27

23

24
25
26
27

Salaries—
Electrician in charge of lighting, bells, and telephones

during session
Extra Watchmen
Furnace Attendant during session
Gardeners in grounds
Night-watchman

150
1,800

200
1,125

240

3,515

* Also receives £200from Justioe Department.
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