Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Number of Persons.	Item.	VOTE No. 1.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS— continued.	1924-	25.
1924-25.		Subdivision No. IV.—General Assembly Library—continued.	£	£
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—	400	
	14	Binding books	400 700	
	15 16	Grant to Library Fund	200	
		The map and the same and the sa		
		Total—Subdivision No. IV	1,300	4,488
		Subdivision No. V.— Hansard.		
	17	Salaries—		
	11	Hansard Staff and Reporters—		
1		Chief Reporter	684	
12		12 Reporters: 1 at £550, 4 at £450, 1 at £442, 1 at £420*, 1 at £390, 1 at £370, 1 at £362, 2 at £350	5,034	
1	1	Hansard Supervisor	422	
ī		Hansard Supervisor's Assistant	387	
1		Clerk to Hansard Supervisor Hansard Indexer	$\begin{array}{c c} 190 \\ 210 \end{array}$	
$rac{1}{2}$		Committee Reporters: 2 at £240	480	
		Extra assistance for Hansard	670	
			8,077	
	18	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Printing of Hansard	6,000	
		Total—Subdivision No. V	····	14,07
		Subdivision No. VI.—Bellamy's.		
	19	Salaries—		
1	10	Manager (also Custodian)	570	
1		Chef, at £360 \dots \dots	360	
1,		Head Waiter	$egin{array}{c} 280 \ 275 \ \end{array}$	
1 5		Attendants, Manager's staff: 1 at 15s. 10d., 1 at	210	
	.	14s. 10d., and 3 at 14s. 4d. per diem	1,340	
9		Extra Attendants, Manager's staff, during session	3,623	
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-	6,448	
	20	Linen, glassware, china, cutlery, plateware, towels, kitchen utensils, uniforms, furniture, &c., for use		
		of members in Bellamy's and Parliamentary	676	
	21	Buildings	1,158	
4	22	Washing linen, &c	220	
•			0.054	
		Total—Subdivision No. VI	2,054	8,502
		Subdivision No. VII .—General Expenses.		•
		SALARIES-		
	23	Electrician in charge of lighting, bells, and telephones	150	
	24	during session Extra Watchmen	1,800	
	25	Furnace Attendant during session	200	
	26	Gardeners in grounds	1,125	
	1 07	Night-watchman	240	
	27	Tright waterman		

^{*} Also receives £200 from Justice Department.